News Release



For Immediate Release
Date: 10/13/23
Contact: Aaron Nichols, Public Relations and Marketing Administrator,
Aaron.Nichols@stctr.org, 409-242-8452

Hardin County Commissioners Court Appoints Lacey Guedry as New Spindletop Center Board of Trustee



BEAUMONT, TX – Spindletop Center announces the appointment of a new member of its Board of Trustees, Lacey Guedry, the current owner and provider at Sour Lake Health and Medical in Sour Lake, Texas since 2019.

"We are so pleased to welcome Ms. Guedry to our Board of Trustees," said Holly Borel, Spindletop Center's CEO. "Her strong reputation and experience as a member of Hardin County's healthcare community make her a wonderful addition to Spindletop Center leadership."

Lacey has been a member of the nursing profession and healthcare field for over twenty years, working with an unrivaled passion for helping others. She earned her Masters of Science in Nursing from the University of Texas in 2016.

Since graduating, Lacey has practiced in a variety of settings. This including critical care, urgent care, primary care, health & wellness, as well as mental health. Lacey is also the founder of In-Touch NP, a direct care virtual practice.

"I love what I do and I am passionate about helping others," said Guedry. She is a member of Sigma Theta Tau International Honors Society and is a nationally certified family nurse practitioner. Lacey, who will be representing Hardin County on Spindletop Center's Board of Trustees, is also a proud wife, mother and grandmother.

For more information, contact Aaron Nichols, Public Relations and Marketing Administrator, at <u>Aaron.Nichols@stctr.org</u> or 409.242.8452.

Spindletop Center is a non-profit healthcare organization specializing in behavioral healthcare, programs for people with intellectual and developmental disabilities and substance use services for each stage of life. Our Center serves more than 10,000 people annually throughout Jefferson, Hardin, Orange, Jasper and Chambers counties and has campuses in Beaumont, Port Arthur, Orange and Silsbee. We promote healthy living in our community through innovative and best-practice options that meet the unique needs of every family.

News Release

The mission of the Spindletop	Center is to help people help themselves	by providing resources and supports.
	-###-	